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(b) The details are given in State-
ment-II laid on the Table of the House 

(a) whether Government had a proposal 
to provide better fishing harbour facilities 
in the coastal States during Sixth Plan 
period; and, 

[Placed in ibrary. See No. LT-8S/8S] 

(c) No. 

Fishing Harbour Facilities in Orissa a "d 
Other Coastal States 

(b) if so. the details of the fishing 
harbour facilities provided in the current 
plan period in Orissa and other coastal 
States? 

34. SHRIMATI JAYANTI PATNAIK : 
THE MINISTER OF AGRICULTURE 

AND RURAL DEVELOPMENT (SHRI 
BUTA SINGH) : (a) Yes, Sir. Will the Minister of AGRICULTURE AND 

RURAL DEVELOP~IENT be pleased to 
state: (b) A statement is attached. 

Name of State 

1 

Orissa 

Gujarat 

Maharashtra 

Karnataka 

Kerala 

Statemeut 

Name of site Sanctioned cost 
(Rs. in Jakhs) ---------------------

2 

1. Astarang 

(Integra ted Project) 

2. Sabelia 

3. Chudamani 

4. Pathara 

1. Vansi Borsi 

2. Kosamba 

3. Jaffrabad 

4. SaJaya 

5. Mandvi 

6. Madhwad 

7. Sachana 

8. Surajbari 

1. Mahim Causway 

I. Tadri (Integrated Project) 

2. Mangalore 

3. Majali 

1. Neendakara 

2. Munakkakadavu 

3. NeeJeswaram 

4. Cheruva thur 

3 

642.20 

2.42 

14.07 

2.50 

16.10 

13.31 

13.92 

16.80 

16.16 

17.76 

17.77 

29.38 

24.64 
638.02 

... 90.00 

26.13 

370.00 

10.2S 

15.00 

18.43 
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1 2 3 

5. Palacode 15.00 

6. Chettuvai 19.50 

7. DhaJmadom 20.95 

8. South Paravoor 24.94 

9. Thottapalli 25.27 

10. New Mahe 28.43 

11. VaIJikkunnu 17.90 

12. Vizhinjam North 18.70 

13. Vizhinjam South 19.]0 

Tamil Nadu 1. Chinnamuttom 234.00 

2. Valinokkam 77.0() 

3. Pazhayar 67.32 

4. Tondi 41.00 

5. Kottaipa ttinam 22.00 

6. Erwadi 25.00 

West Bengal 1. Digha 139.34 

2. Jalda 9.50 

3. New Jalda 4.80 

4. Junput 9.80 

5. Kharpai 6.30 

6, Kalinagar 7.13 

7. Ganeshpur 5.31 

8 Bamanagar 4.18 

9. Akhoynagar 3.08 

Power Projects in Kerala (c) the time by which Central clearance 
will be given? 

35. PROF. P. J. KURIEN: WiIJ the 
Minister of IRR'lGATION AND POWER 
be plea sed to s ta te : 

(a) the names of major and medium 
Power Projects from Kerala awaiting 
Central cJearance; 

(b) since when these projects are awai-
ting clearance; and 

THE MINISTER OF IRRIGATION 
AND POWER (SHRI B. SHANKARA-
NAND) : (a) to (c). Details of th; four 

major and medium power projects of KeraJa 
awaiting elearance are given in the State-

ment. 




