- (b) The details are given in Statement—II laid on the Table of the House [Placed in ibrary. See No. LT-85/85]
  - (c) No.

## Fishing Harbour Facilities in Orissa and Other Coastal States

34. SHRIMATI JAYANTI PATNAIK: Will the Minister of AGRICULTURE AND RURAL DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

- (a) whether Government had a proposal to provide better fishing harbour facilities in the coastal States during Sixth Plan period; and
- (b) if so, the details of the fishing harbour facilities provided in the current plan period in Orissa and other coastal States?

THE MINISTER OF AGRICULTURE AND RURAL DEVELOPMENT (SHRI BUTA SINGH): (a) Yes, Sir.

(b) A statement is attached.

## Statemeut

Name of State	Name of site	Sanctioned cost (Rs. in lakhs)
1	2	3
Orissa	1. Astarang	642.20
	(Integrated Project)	
	2. Sabelia	2.42
	3. Chudamani	14.07
	4. Pathara	2.50
Gujarat	1. Vansi Borsi	16.10
	2. Kosamba	13.31
	3. Jaffrabad	13.92
	4. Salaya	16.80
	5. Mandvi	16.16
	6. Madhwad	17.76
	7. Sachana	17.77
	8. Surajbari	29.38
Maharashtra	1. Mahim Causway	24.64
Karnataka	1. Tadri (Integrated Project)	638.02
	2. Mangalore	<b>- 90.00</b>
	3. Majali	26.13
Kerala	1. Neendakara	370.00
	2. Munakkakadavu	10.25
	3. Neeleswaram	15.00
	4. Cheruvathur	18.43

Written Answers

1	2	3
	5. Palacode	15.00
	6. Chettuvai	19.50
``	7. Dharmadom	20.95
	8. South Paravoor	24.94
	9. Thottapalli	25.27
	10. New Mahe	28.43
	11. Vallikkunnu	17.90
	12. Vizhinjam North	18.70
	13. Vizhinjam South	19.10
Tamil Nadu	1. Chinnamuttom	234.00
	2. Valinokkam	77.00
	3. Pazhayar	67.32
	4. Tondi	41.00
	5. Kottaipattinam	22.00
	6. Erwadi	25.00
West Bengal	1. Digha	139.34
	2. Jalda	9.50
	3. New Jalda	4.80
	4. Junput	9.80
	5. Kharpai	6.30
	6, Kalinagar	7.13
	7. Ganeshpur	5.31
	8 Bamanagar	4.18
	9. Akhoynagar	3.08

## Power Projects in Kerala

- 35. PROF. P. J. KURIEN: Will the Minister of IRRIGATION AND POWER be pleased to state:
- (a) the names of major and medium Power Projects from Kerala awaiting Central clearance;
- (b) since when these projects are awaiting clearance; and

(c) the time by which Central clearance will be given?

THE MINISTER OF IRRIGATION AND POWER (SHRI B. SHANKARA-NAND): (a) to (c). Details of the four major and medium power projects of Kerala awaiting elearance are given in the Statement.